
• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC • 

* 

** 

*** 

APPLICABILITY 

P.S.C. No. 12, Tenth Revised Sheet No.2 
Superseding P.S.C. No. 12, Ninth Revised Sheet No.2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE- RATE SCHEDULES 
RESIDENTIAL 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm- within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

Customer Charge* 

All Ccf *** 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

...:B:.::a:.:s-=e..:..R::.:ac::.te=----+ (GCR) ** 
$ 20.90000 
$ 0.43185 $ 0.81172 

= Total Rate 
$ 20.90000 
$ 1.24357 /Ccf 

The customer charge includes $0.20 collected under Delta's Energy Assistance Program Tariff Rider as set forth 
on Sheet No. 38 of this tariff. 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance 
with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Residential rates are also subject to the "Conservation/Efficiency Program Cost Recovery Component 
(CEPRC)" of .01173/Ccf. The CEPRC is an adjustment determined in accordance with the 
Conservation/Efficiency Program Cost Recovery as set forth on Sheets 39 - 42 of this tariff. 

Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $.47, as determined in accordance 
with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

CANCELLED 

OCT 2 9 2012 
KE t\J TUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

J EFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~------------------~r---· ~ ~~~;M~.£~~· •. --~ 
DATE OF ISSUE: August 28, 2012 ·1_ ~ l 
DATE EFFECTIVE: August 24, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY: Gl~l)ll R. Jennin~, Chairman.of the Board, President and CEO 

-..lJ~{t.~ 
Issued by Authority of an Orde~he PubF.c Service commission of KY in case 

8/24/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

o. 2012-00136 dated August 24, 2012 

(R) 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

* 

APPLICABILITY 

P.S •. C. No. 12, Ninth Revised Sheet No. 2 
Superseding P.S.C. No. 12., Eighth Revised Sheet No.2 

ClASSIFICATION OF SERVICE- RATE SCHEDULES 
RESIDENTIAL 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAilABILITY 

Available for use by residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

Customer Cha tge * 
All Ccf *** 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

..=B;:;:a:.::s:.=e...:.R:.::ai.:.te;:;;..._ __ + (GCR) ** 
$ 20.90000 
$ 0.43185 $ 0.81172 

= Total Rate 
$ 20.90000 

$ 1.24357 /Ccf 

The customer charge includes $0.20 collected under Delta's Energy Assistance Program Tariff Rider as set forth 
on Sheet No. 38 of this tarlff. 

*"' The ''Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR}" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance 
with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

*** Residential rates are also subject to the "Conservation/Efficiency Program Cost Recovery Component 
(CEPRC)" of .01173/Ccf • . The CEPRC is an adjustment determined in accordance with the 
Conservation/Efficiency Program Cost Recovery as .set forth on Sheets 39 - 42 of this tariff. 

Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $.21, as determined in accordance 
with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

I CANCELLED 

AUG 2 ~ 20\2 
K"'NTUCKY PUBLI~ ., 

t:_ . E C " IC C.l r I N 

SERVIC ,... KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARI FF BRANCH 

~------------------~--&J .~~~~.~~, --~ 
DATE OF ISSUE: June 13, 2012 ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE: July 23, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY: G. ''T!Y'. R.Jennin.}i s, Chairman. of. th .• e. Board, President and c. ·.eo . . . . 7/23/2012 
"-£).~ ( {, <2S;~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

lssuerl by Authority of an Orde~e Public Service Commission of KY in Case ~o. 2012-00253 dated July 12t 2012 

(R) 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC • 

* 

** 

*** 

APPLICABILITY 

P.S.C. No.lZ, Eighth Revised Sheet No. Z 
Superseding P.S.C. No. lZ, Seventh Revised Sheet No. Z 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE- RATE SCHEDULES 
RESIDENTIAL 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

Customer Charge * 
All Ccf *** 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

..:B:..:a:..:s..:e...:.R::.:a:..:;te=----+ (GCR) ** 
$ 20.90000 
$ 0.43185 $ 0.84890 

= Total Rate 
$ 20.90000 
$ 1.28075 /Ccf 

The customer charge includes $0.20 collected und~r Delta's Energy Assistance Program Tariff Rider as set forth 
on Sheet No. 38 of this tariff. 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance 
with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Residential rates are also subject to the "Conservation/Efficiency Program Cost Recovery Component 
(CEPRC)" of .01173/Ccf. The CEPRC is an adjustment determined in accordance with the 
Conservation/Efficiency Program Cost Recovery as set forth on Sheets 39- 42 of this tariff. 

Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $.21, as determined in accordance 
with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. _, 

t CANCELLED 

JUL .1. 3 20\2 

s~~~~1~c[6J~,~~~~ 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

L---------------------------------+------~~~r~r 
DATE OF ISSUE: April18, ZOlZ B 

DATE EFFECTIVE: April 23, ZOlZ (Final Meter Reads) -EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY: q~n!l R. Jen9jngs, Chairm~n of the Board, President and CEO 4/23/2012 
~ {(. -~ PURSUANTT0807 KAR5011 SECTION9 (1} 

Issued by Authority of an orJte,.lof the flub lie Service Commission of KY in Case IJo. Z012-D0106 dated April13, 2012 

(I) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P . S . C . NO. 12 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANYr INC . Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 2 

* 

** 

** * 

(N) 

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 12 
Fifth Revised S_H_E_E_T~N~0~.~--2~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

RESIDENTIAL 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No . 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by residential customers . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability · to 
provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 
Rate 

(GCR) * * = 

CANCELLED 

APR 2 3 2012 

Base Rate + 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
";::S~EtReV_IC_E=--=.CO::::.:.::M~M~/S~S~/O~N~ Total Rate 

Customer Charge * 
All Ccf *** 

$ 20.90 
$ 0.43185 

$ 20 . 90 
$ 0 . 61988 $ 1. 05173 /Ccf 

The . customer charge includes $0.20 collected under Delta 1 s Energy 
Assistance Program Tariff Rider as set forth on Sheet No . 38 of this 
tariff. 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, i s an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause " as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Residential rates are also subject to the "Conservation/Efficiency 
Program Cost Recovery Component (CEPRC)" of $.01173/Ccf . The CEPRC is an 
adjustment determined ·in accordance wi th the Conservation/Efficiency 
Program Cost Recovery as set forth on Sheets 39 - 42 of this tariff . 

Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement~charge 

(I) 

of $.21 1 as determined in accordance with th ' B N 
Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff JEFF R. DEROU EN 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE OF ISSUE January 2 3 , 2 
ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jenning~ 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 

President 
ervi~~s~~lrWf%~<:)81 1 8ifTW (~n 

CASE NO. 2011-00516 DATED~~~~~~~~~~--~----~ 



• 

• 

• 

FOR.~~~--~A~l==l-=S~e=r~v~i~c~e~Ar~~e=a=s ________ _ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
P.S.C. N0.~~-------1~2~-------------
-=F~i~f~t=h~R~e~V~1~·s~e~d=-_______ SHEET NO. 2 

* 

** 

*** 

(N) 

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.~==~l~2~~~:~~~ 
-=F~o~u~r~t~h~R~e~v~1~·s~e~d=-_____ SHEET N0. __ ~2~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE . SCHEDULES 

RESIDENTIAL 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by residential customers . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - · within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 

Customer Charge * 
All Ccf *** 

Base Rate + 

$ 20.90 
$ 0.43185 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
(GCR) ** = 

$ 0.59399 

Total Rate 

$ 20.90 
$ 1.02584/Ccf 

The customer charge includes $0.20 collected under Delta's Energy 
Assistance Program Tariff Rider as set forth on Sheet No. 38 of this 
tariff. 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause " as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Residential rates are also subject to the "Conservation/Efficiency 
Program Cost Recovery Component (CEPRC)" of $.01013/Ccf. The CEPRC is an 
adjustment determined in accordance with the Conservation/Efficiency 
Program Cost Recovery as set forth on Sheets 39 - 42 of this tariff. 

(R) 

Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe 
of $. 21, as determined in accordance with t.~!""-i~~~eo:~eemeM~~~~!t-N!-.~ 
Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff JEFF R. DEROUEN 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

Issued by 
CASE NO. __ ~~~~~~-----------------DATEDI~~~~~~~~~========~ 



• 

• 

• 

' 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC • 

* 

** 

APPLICABILITY 

P.S.C. No. 12, Tenth Revised Sheet No.3 
Superseding P.S.C. No. 12, Ninth Revised Sheet No.3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE- RATE SCHEDULES 
SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL* 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by small non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

Customer Charge 
All Ccf *** 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

..:B::..:a:..::s..;:;e...:..R:.=a..:.:te=---+ (GCR) ** 
$ 31.20000 
$ 0.43185 $ 0.81172 

= Total Rate 
$ 31.20000 
$ 1.24357 /Ccf 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 
system, and/or requests to revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may 
require a written contract providing for a continuance of service under the ·Small Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date service 
reverts to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule. 

Meter no larger than AL425 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance with 
the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Small Non-Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $0.91 as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. CANCELLEC 

OCT 2 9 2012 
KENT UCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSI< N 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

LD_A_TE_O_F_I~S-SU_E_:~-A-u~-~-2-8-,-20_1_2 _____________ -T-----~ ~~··------~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE: Au~~ 24, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) EFFECTIVE -

ISSUED BY: ~ R. Jennings, Chairman oft~e Board, President and CEO 8/24/2012 
~ (?. ~~ PURSUANTT0807KAR5:01 1 SECT/ON9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Order ~Public ~ice Commission of KY in Case ~o. 2012-00136 dated August 24, 2012 

(R) 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

* 

APPllCABtL!TY 

P.s.c. No. 12, Ninth Revised Sheet No. 3 
Superseding P.s.c. No. 12, Eighth Revised Sheet No .• 3 

ClASSIFICATION OF SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULES 
SMALL NON-RESIDENTI.AL * 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAilABILITY 

Available for use by small non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

CANCELLED 

AUG 2 4 2012 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such se.rvice. 

Customer Charge 

All Ccf *** 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

. Base Rate 
$ 31.20000 
$ 0.43185 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

+ (GCR) ** 

$ 0.81172 

= Total Rate 
$ 31.20000 
$ 1.24357 /Ccf 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 
system, and/or requests to revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may 
require a written contract providing for a continuance of service under the Small Non-Residential or 
Interruptible service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date service 
reverts to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule. 

Meter no larger than AL425 

The ''Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR}" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance with 
the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause'' as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Small Non-Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $0.40 as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~--------------------------~----~~~~u &6~4Tt---~ 
DATE OF ISSUE: June 13, 2012 , 
DATE EfFECTIVE: July 23, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) 
ISSUED BY: ,GJenn R. Jennings, Chairm~n of the Board, President and CEO 

'l:JIMt- f? .. ~ 
Issued by Authority of an Or~f the P~lic Service Commission of KY in Case 

EFFECTIVE 

7/23/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

o. 2012..00253 dated July 12, 201Z 

~--------------------------~ 

(R} 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC • 

* 

** 

APPLICABILITY 

P.S.C. No.12, Eighth Revised Sheet No.3 
Superseding P.S.C. No.12, Seventh Revised Sheet No.3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE- RATE SCHEDULES 
SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL* 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by small non-residential customers. 

CHARACfER OF SERVICE 

CANCELLED 

JUL 2 3 20\2 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 
Firm -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

Customer Charge 

All Ccf *** 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

...::B:.:::a~s.:::.e..:.:R::::.a~te=---_+ (GCR) ** 
$ 31.20000 
$ 0.43185 $ 0.84890 

= Total Rate 
$ 31.20000 
$ 1.28075 /Ccf 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 
system, and/or requests to revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may 
require a written contract providing for a continuance of service under the Small Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date service 
reverts to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule. 

Meter no larger than AL425 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance with 
the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Small Non-Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $0.40 as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE OF ISSUE: April18, 2Dl2 &..!: I- Ill.! 
DATE EFFECTIVE: April23, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY: Glenn R. Jennings, Chairman of the Board, President and CEO 4/23/2012 
..)j .u.,.,._ {2. ~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Orde~ the PJblic Service Commission of KY in Case ~o. 2012-00106 dated April13, 2012 

(I) 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . 

FOR~~~~~A~l~l~S~e~rv~i~c~e~Ar~~e~a~s~-------­
P.S.C. N0.~--~-----1=2~-------------
~~S~i~x~t~h~R~e~v~l~·s~e~d~ ______ SHEET NO . 3 

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 12 -----
Fifth Revised SH_E_E_T __ N-0~.~~3~------------------------- ---~-----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

SMALL NON-RESIDENTI AL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No . 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by small non-residenti al customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capabi lity to 
provide such service . 

RATES 

Customer Charge 
All Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Base Rate + 

$ 31.20 
$ 0 . 43185 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
(GCR) ** 

$ 0.61988 

CANCELLED 

APR 2 3 2012 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

Total Raitsl:RVICE COMMISSION 

$ 31.20 
$ 1.05173/Ccf (I) 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta ' s system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, Delta may require a wri tten contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twel ve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule. 

* Meter no larger than AL425 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tar~· ~~--------------------------~ 

(N) 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jenning 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTI 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
CASE NO. 2011-00516 DATED·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 



• 

• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P.S~.~C~.~N=o-.----------~1~2~~----------

Fifth Re-v~i-s-e~d~----~S~H-E_E_T __ N_0_.----3---DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
-=c-=-AN=-=c-=E=L=-:L=-:I=N7G=--=P~.~S~.~C:-.--=-N-=-o-.- 12 Name of Issuing Corporation 
_..::.F....;;o_;;u_r__;t:..:.h.:.._:R:..:.e.:...v.;_~=-· =-s..::.e..::.d:.....__sH=E=E-=T:---N-=o-.-=.-=--=-~3~-=--=--=--=-= 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by small non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

cAl:?.> 11 t--
Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 

Customer Charge $ 31.20 $ 31.20 
All Ccf $ 0.43185 $ 0.59399 $ 1.02584/Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule. 

* Meter no larger than AL425 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tari 

(R) 

(N) Small Non-Residential rates are also subjecJt:--ro~r~f:P.!~~fli~~~Irt::.:.:.--; 
Program charge of $. 4 0, as determined in 
Replacement Program Rider as set forth on She~~~~~~~~~~~~----~ 

DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 2011 DATE EFFECTI 
ISSUED BY Glenn R. JenningSJ:::\ba..._/Z~TITLE f;2:=:73:=-;~~t4J;~Pf~-----l Name of Officer a--'' 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S 
CASE NO. 2011-00385 DATED~~~~~~~z=~~========~ 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC • 

* 

** 

P.S.C. No. 12, Tenth Revised Sheet No.4 
Superseding P.S.C. No.12, Ninth Revised Sheet No.4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE- RATE SCHEDULES 
LARGE NON-RESIDENTIAL* 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 

Recovery Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 

Customer Charge $ 131.00000 $ 131.00000 
·1 - 2,000 Ccf $ 0.43185 $ 0.81172 . $ 1.24357 /Ccf 

2,001- 10,000 Ccf $ 0.26696 $ 0.81172 $ 1.07868 /Ccf CANCELLE 
10,001- 50,000 Ccf $ 0.18735 $ 0.81172 $ 0.99907 /Ccf 

50,001- 100,000 Ccf $ 0.14735 $ 0.81172 $ 0.95907 /Ccf OCT 2 9 201~ 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.12735 $ 0.81172 $ 0.93907 /Ccf 

KENTUCKY PUB 
SERVICE COMMIS 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 
system, and/or requests to revert to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may 

require a written contract providing for a continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date service 
reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule. 

Meter larger than AL425 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance with 
the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Large Non-Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $7 .OS, as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

K ENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

/R 

0 !t 
( ~ 

(' 
IC :1 310N 

~D-AT_E_O_F-IS_S_U-E:---A-u-gu-s-t2-8-,-20_1_2--------------------------+--------l~··~J .~~1------~ .. 
DATE EFFECTIVE: August 24, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) EFFECTIVE 
ISSUED BY: ~'Pn R. Jennings, Chairman of the Board, President and CEO 8/24/2012 
~~ {?.,. ~~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Ord~he Publi&l.service Commission of KY in Case r o. 2012-00136 dated August 24, 2012 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

** 

P.S.C. No. 12, Ninth Revised Sheet No. 4 
Superseding P.S.C. No.12, E'tghth Revised Sheet No.4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVlCE- RATE SCHEDULES 
LARGE NON·RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. CANCELLED 

AUG 2 4 2012 AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non·residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMM ISSION 

Firm -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

RATES 

Gas Cost 

Recovery Rate 
Base Rate + !GCR) ** =Total Rate 

Customer Charge $ 131.00000 $ 131.00000 
1-2,000 CCf $ 0.43185 $ 0.81172 $ 1.24357 /Ccf 

2,001 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0.25696 $ 0 .81172 "$ 1.07'868 /Ccf 
10,001 - 50,000 Ccf $ 0.18735 $ 0.81172 $ 0.99907 /Ccf 

50,001 -100,000 Ccf $ 0.14735 $ 0.81172 $ 0.95907 /Ccf 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.12735 $ 0.81172 $ 0.93907 /Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 
system, and/or requests to revert to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may 
require a written contract providing for a continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate. schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date service 
reverts t o the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule. 

Meter larger than AL425 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GGR)" as·shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance with 
the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of thls tariff. 

Large Non-Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $3.12, as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~----------~-~~w-~ 
DATE OF ISSUE: June 13, 2012 
DATE EFFECTIVE: July 23, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY.r:. 9 · ~ le1nn.· R. Je.nnlngs, Chai·r.man oft. he Bo.ard, Preside.nt and CEO . . . 7/23/201. 2 
~~(? .. ~~ PURSUANTT0807KAR5:011 SECTION9 {1 ) 

Issued by Authority of an Ord~ the Pu~ Service Commission of KY in case ~o. 2012.-00253 dated July 12, 2012 

(R} 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 
(R} 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . 

* 

** 

P .S.C. No. 12, Eighth Revised Sheet No. 4 
Superseding P .S.C. No. 12, Seventh Revised Sheet No. 4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE- RATE SCHEDULES 
LARGE NON-RESIDENTIAL* 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

CANCELLED 

JUL2 3 2012 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

RATES 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 
Customer Charge $ 131.00000 $ 131.00000 

1-2,000 Ccf $ 0.43185 $ 0.84890 $ 1.28075 /Ccf 
2,001 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0 .26696 $ 0.84890 '"'$ 1.11586 /Ccf 

10,001- 50,000 Ccf $ 0.18735 $ 0.84890 $ 1.03625 /Ccf 
50,001 '- 100,000 Ccf $ 0.14735 $ 0.84890 $ 0.99625 /Ccf 

Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.12735 $ 0.84890 $ 0.97625 /Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 
system, and/or. requests to revert to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may 
require a written contract providing for a continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date service 
reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate schedule. 

Meter larger than AL425 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance with 
the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

Large Non-Residential rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $3.12, as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~----------~-~~~· · ~•r··~ 
DATE OF ISSUE: April18, 2012 .. 
DATE EFFECTIVE: April23, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY: GJ~nn R. Jennings, Chairman of the Board, President and CEO 4/23/2012 
~~ (?, ~~ PURSUANT T0807KAR 5011 SECTION9(1) 

Issued by Authority of an Orde~he Pu\Stic Service Commission of KY in Case llo. 2012-00106 dated April13, 2012 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . 

FOR~------~A~l~l~S~e=rv~i~c~e~A~r~e~a=s~-------­
P.S.C. N0.~~------~1~2~--~---------
~S~i~x~t=h~R=e~v_l~·s~e~d~ _______ SHEET NO. 4 

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO 12 ------
·------~--~----

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 4 ---------------------- --~~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

LARGE NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

·AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential cu stomers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limi ts 
provide such service. 

RATES 

Base Rate + 

Customer Charge $131.00 
1 - 2,000 Ccf $ 0.43185 

2,001 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0.26696 
10,001 - 50,000 Ccf $ 0.18735 
50,001- 100,000 Ccf $ 0.14735 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.12735 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

of the Company's capability to 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 
Rate 

(GCR) ** 

$ 0.61988 
$ 0.61988 
$ 0.61988 
$ 0.61988 
$ 0.61988 

= 

CANCELLED 

APR 2 3 2012 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

Tota S_l~,f~'{ICE COMMISSION 

$131. 00 
$ 1 . 05173/Ccf (I) 
$ 0 . 88684/Ccf 
$ 0 . 80723/Ccf 
$ 0.76723/Ccf 
$ 0.74723/Ccf 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation . service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the . Large Non-Residential or Interrupti ble Service rate 
schedule, Delta may requi re a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Large Non-Residenti al or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Int erruptible 
Service rate schedule. 

* Meter larger than AL425 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) " as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tari~f~f~-~---------------------------, 

(N) 

DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 2012 DATE EFFECTI 
ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jenning_sf\M,....~TITLE 

Name of Of.ficer ~fJ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
CASE NO. 2011-00516 DATED~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

I 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

FOR All Service Areas 
P . S~.~C~.~N=o~.----------~1~2~~=---------

__ F_i'-'f'-'t'-'h:........::R..:;..;e:...v:..;.-;~;:.:· -s;;;_-e;d:~~~~~~~~S=H-=E=-E=-T=--N--0-. ----:-4-
CANCELLING P. S . C. NO . 12 -------------------------__ F_o_u_r_t_h __ R __ e_v_i_s~e_d ______ SHEET N0. __ ~4:.__ __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

LARGE NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable 
provide such service . 

limits of the Company's capability to 

RATES 

Base Rate + 

Customer Charge $131.00 
1 - 2,000 Ccf $ 0 . 43185 

2,001 - 10 , 000 Ccf $ 0.26696 
10,001 - 50,000 Ccf $ 0.18735 
50,001 - 100,000 Ccf $ 0 . 14735 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0. 12735 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
(GCR) ** 

$ 0 . 59399 
$ 0 . 59399 
$ 0 . 59399 
$ 0.59399 
$ 0.59399 

= Total Rate 

$131.00 
$ 1. 02584/Ccf (R) 
$ 0.86095/Ccf 
$ 0 . 78134/Ccf 
$ 0.74134/Ccf 
$ 0.72134/Ccf 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule , Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule . 

* Meter larger than AL425 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tar~· .. ----------------------------~ 

. KENTUCKY 
(N) Large Non-Residential rates are also subje t t:RUBaiC~I~a>~ 

Program charge of $3 . 12, as determined in accordan91:F~.tfi1E~~ipe 
Replacement Program Rider as set forth on She t 43 of ~~~~CTOR 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . 

P.S.C. No. 12, Tenth Revised Sheet No.5 
Superseding P.S.C. No. 12, Ninth Revised Sheet No. 5 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE- RATE SCHEDULES 
INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by interruptible customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Interruptible -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

RATES 
·'· 

CANCELLED Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

Base Rate + !GCR) ** = Tota l Rate OCT 2 9 2012 
Customer Charge $ 250.00000 $ 250.00000 KEr-: ruCKY PUBLIC 

1- 10,000 Ccf $ 0 .16000 $ 0.81172 $ 0.97172 /Ccf SERVICE COMMISSI 
10,001-50,000 Ccf $ 0 .12000 $ 0.81172 $ 0 .93172 /Ccf 

50,001-100,000 Ccf $ 0.08000 $ 0.81172 $ 0.89172 /Ccf 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.06000 $ 0.81172 $ 0.87172 /Ccf 

Special Conditions - All customers having a connected load in excess of 2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be 
required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement. Determinations of those customers so required shall 
be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and shall be at the sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be permitted to purchase or t ransport gas 
under the Interruptible Rate Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5. Gas requirements, minimum charges and 
other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

Interruptible rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $35.20, as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff, 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate {GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance 
w ith the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERV ICE COMMISSIO N 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DI RECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

) N 

~D-AT_E_O_F-IS_S_U_E_: __ A_u-gu-st--28-,-20_1_2--------------------------+--------~ ~~~n~,~~- ~t'fl·· ------~ 
~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE: · August 24, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY: Glenn R. Jennings, Chairman of. the Board, President and CEO · 8/24/2012 
~ Jo~. _ (?. ~~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by AuttiontyoFanOrder ~e Publi&rvice Commission of KY in case I o. 2012-00136 dated August 24, 2012 

{R) 
{R) 
{R) 
{R) 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

** 

APPLICABlLilY 

P.s.c. No.12, Ninth Revised Sheet No.5 
Superseding P .S.C. No. 12, Eighth Revised Sheet No. 5 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE- RATE SCHEDULES 
INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. RECE\VED 
JUL 16 20\2. 

pUBL\C SERV\CE 
coMM\SS\ON 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by interruptible customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Interruptible -within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability ~o provide such erv1 NCELLED 

AUG 2 4 2012 RATES 

Base Rate + 
Customer Charge $ 250.00000 

1- 10,000 Ccf $ 0.16000 
10,001-50,000 Ccf $ 0.12000 

50,001 - 100,000 Ccf $ 0.08000 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.06000 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

{GCR~ ** 

$ 0.81172 
$ 0.81172 
$ 0.81172 
$ 0.81172 

= Total Rate 
$ 250.00000 
$ 0.97172 
$ 0.93172 
$ 0.89172 
$ 0.87172 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

/Ccf 
/Ccf 
/Ccf 
/Ccf 

Special Conditions - All customers having a connected load in excess of 2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be 
reqwred to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement. Determinations of those customers so required shall 
be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and shall be atthe sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be permitted to purchase or transport gas 
under the Interruptible Rate Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5. Gas requirements, minimum charges and 
other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

Interruptible rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $15.58, as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

The "Gas Cost Re.covery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance 
with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVI CE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~----------------------~~--~-----·~rtJj&~ 
DATE OF ISSUE: June 13, 2012 

EFFECTIVE 
DATE EFFECTIVE: July 23, 2012. {Flnal Meter Reads) 
tSSUED BY: Glenn R . •. Jenni~, Chairman of. th.e Board, President and CEO 7/2 3/2012 
~(C. ~~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011 SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Ord~the Pub~ Service Commission of KY in Case No. 2.012-00253. dated July 12, 2012 

(R} 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC • 

P.S.C. No.1Z, Eighth Revised Sheet No.5 
Superseding P.S.C. No.12, Seventh Revised Sheet No.5 

** 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULES 
INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAilABILITY 

Available for use by interruptible customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

l CANCELLED 

JUL 2 3 20\2 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

\SERVICE COMMISSION .1 

Interruptible- within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to provide such service. 

RATES 

Gas Cost 
Recovery Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 
Customer Charge $ 250.00000 $ 250.00000 

1-10,000 Ccf . $ 0.16000 $ 0.84890 $ 1.00890 "/Ccf 
10,001- 50,000 Ccf $ 0.12000 $ 0.84890 $ 0.96890 /Ccf 

50,001 - 100,000 Ccf $ 0.08000 $ 0.84890 $ 0.92890 /Ccf 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.06000 $ 0.84890 $ 0 .90890 /Ccf 

Special Conditions - All customers having a connected load in excess of 2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be 
required to enter into an Interruptible Sales Agreement. Determinations of those customers so required shall 
be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and shall be at the sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be permitted to purchase or transport gas 
under the Interruptible Rate Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5. Gas requirements, minimum charges and 
other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

Interruptible rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program charge of $15.58, as determined in 
accordance with the Pipe Replacement Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per Ccf determined in accordance 
with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

KENTUCKY 

. , 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

l..._..._--------+----~ /4a~ , 
DATE OF ISSUE: April18, 2012 .~ 

DATE EFFECTNE: April 23, 2012 (Final Meter Reads) EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY: Glenn R. Jennings, Chairman ef the Board, President and CEO 4/23/2012 
J:j~ {(. ~ PURSUANTT0807KAR5:011 SECTION9 (1) 

Issued by Authority of an Order ~e Pub!Yc Service Commission of KY in Case llo. 2012-00106 dated April13, 2012 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P.S.C. NO. 12 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. ~S~i~x~t~h~R~e~v~i~s~e~d~ _______ SHEET N0. ___ 5 __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 12 

__ F_i_f_t_h __ R_e_v __ i_s_e_d _________ -S_HE __ E_T~N:....0-.~==~5=== 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17 . 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by interruptible customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Interruptible - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability 
to provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

·CANCELLED 

APR 2 3 2012 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 
KENTUCKY PUBLiC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Customer Charge 
1 - 10,000 Ccf 

10,001 - 50,000 Ccf 
50,001- 100,000 Ccf 
Over 100,000 Ccf 

$250.00 
$ 0.1600 
$ 0.1200 
$ 0.0800 
$ 0.0600 

$ 0.61988 
$ 0.61988 
$ 0.61988 
$ 0.61988 

$250.00 
$ 0 . 77988/Ccf 
$ 0.73988/Ccf 
$ 0.69988/Ccf 
$ 0.67988/Ccf 

(I) 

Special Conditions -All customers · having a connected load in excess of 
2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be required to enter into an 
Interruptible· Sales Agreement. Determinations of those customers so 
required shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be 
permitted to purchase or transport gas under the Interruptible Rate 
Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5. Gas requirements, minimum charges 
and other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

(N) Interruptible rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program 
charge of $15.58, as determined in accordance with the Pipe Replacement 
Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportat 'on ~~Pc=-~~~~M~5N 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's ' :L ~ ~~-.. , ~J'Ei='F~R. b'E'RouE:N' ~-.-

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

.. ~ ~~N~~j DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 2~12 DATE EFFECTI~ Jan. 2 . I ·' · .eterReads} 

Chairman otEitr!3.emBoard ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings .m.,..fl.~ TITLE 
Pr~sident ff!3/~lf12 . Name of Officer 0 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S :rv1.P!§Rs~!W~1A&r~ 9 i'rP 
CASE NO. 2011-00516 DATED January 20, 2012 



• 

• 

• 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY , INC . 

FOR~~~~~A~l=l~S~e=rv~~~· c~e~Ar~~e~a~s~-------­
P . S.C . N0.~~------~1~2===-------=--
-=F~i~f~t~h~R~e~v~~~· s~e=d=-_______ SHEET NO. 5 
CANCELLING P.S . C. N0 . ~~~=1=2--~~~:== 
~F~o~u~r~t~h~~R~e~v~i~s~e~d~ ______ SHEET NO. __ ~S~-

Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tari ff Sheet No. 17 . 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by interruptible customers . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Interruptible - within the reasonable limits of the Company 's capability 
to provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost t 1 \ z.31 rz., Recovery 

Rate 
Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 

Customer Charge $250.00 $250 . 00 
1 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0.1600 $ 0.59399 $ 0.75399/Ccf (R) 

10,001 - 50,000 Ccf $ 0.1200 $ 0.59399 $ 0 . 71399/Ccf 
50,001 - 100,000 Ccf $ 0.0800 $ 0 . 59399 $ 0.67399/Ccf 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.0600 $ 0 . 59399 $ 0.65399/Ccf 

Special Conditions - All customers having a connected load in excess of 
2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be required to enter into an 
Interruptible Sales Agreement. Determinations of those customers so 
required shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be 
permitted to purchase or transport gas under the Interruptible Rate 
Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5. Gas requirements, minimum charges 
and other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement . 

(N) Interruptible rates are also subject to a Pipe Replacement Program 
charge of $15.58, as 'determined in accordance with the Pipe Replacement 
Program Rider as set forth on Sheet 43 of this tariff . 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utili z ing transporta ion 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--4 

DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 2011 DATE EFFECTI 
ISSUED BY Glenn R. JenningSJ1Lecc.J.~ TITLE ==-=.:::;..::::==---=-=--~::........:::..:::..:::..:::...:::.._ ____ -+ 

Name of Officer a--u President1 g.~f2lf11 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public erv~s~mmmi£~Gru1~T~s <~n 
CASE NO. 2011-00385 DATED October 13, 201 1 



• 

• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
~~~=-------------~~--~-----------

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
P.S.C. N0. __________ -=1~2 __________ ~--

0riginal SHEET NO . 6 
_C_AN_C_E-"'L'-L-I_N_G __ P-.-S-.-C-.-N-0-. 11 ----=----

** 

Name of Issuing Corporation ------------------___ O_r_i~g~i_n_a_l ____________ SHEET N0. __ __::_6 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

revert to the Small Non-Residential, Large Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate schedule, Delta may require a written 
contract providing for a continuance of service under the Small Non­
Residential, Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with the date 
service reverts to the Small Non-Residential, Large Non-Residential or 
Interruptible Service rate schedule. 

The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 

. set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff . 

CANCELLED 

APR 2 3 2012 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUT IVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

DATE OF ISSUE November 8, 2010 DATE EFFEC~ 
ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings o&t41:t2 EJ~ TI 

~VE oct~ i/:..a, .o 
irLE Cha ··. · . . . 7 r''" • ! Board 

Name of Officer Preside~ca~ -CEO 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SE rvice Co~{W2~TB KY in 
CASE NO. 2010-00116 Dt TED PU~~~go7 ~ ~:01~ru;floN 9 (1) 



• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P.S.C. NO. 12 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Original SHEET NO. 43 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11 --~~-Name of Issuing Corporation 
_____________________ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
CANrr=r 1 en RATE SCHEDULES 

~"-~ 

(N) 

PIPE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM ( 11 PRP 11
) RIDER AUG 2 4 2012 

APPLICABILITY KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

Applicable to all customers receJ.vJ.ng service under the Company's Rate 
Schedules, Residential, Small Non-Residential, Large Non-Residential 
and Interruptible Services. 

CALCULATION OF PIPE REPLACEMENT RIDER REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

The PRP Rider Revenue Requirement includes the following: 
a. PRP-related Plant In-Service not included in base gas rates 

minus the associated PRP-related accumulated depreciation 
and accumulated deferred income taxes; 

b. Retirement and removal of plant related to PRP construction; 
c. The weighted average cost of capital on the net rate base is 

the overall rate of return on capital authorized in the 
Company's latest base gas rate case, grossed up for federal 
and state income taxes and PSC assessment; 

d. Depreciation expense on the PRP = related Plant In-Service 
less retirement and removals. 

PIPE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM FACTORS 

All customers receiving service under Delta's Residential, Small Non­
Residential, Large Non-Residential and Interruptible Service Rate 
Schedules shall be assessed a monthly charge in addition to the 
Customer Charge component of their applicable rate schedule that will 
enable the Company to complete the pipe main replacement program. 

The PRP Rider will be updated annually, in order to reflect the impact 
on the Company's revenue requirements of net plant additions. Such 
adjustment to the Rider will become effective with meter readings on 
and after the first billing cycle of May, and will reflect the 
allocation of the required revenue increase based on the revenue 
distribution approved by the Commission. 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF.BRANCH 

DATE OF ISSUE November 8, 20 0 
ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of 
CASE NO. 2010-00116 


